FORM PTO-159! Rev. 6-93)  OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/84)	98 R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings == = Y	MO THE STATE OF TH
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Manchester Acquisition Corp.	Name: Jac Pac Foods, Ltd.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:
☐ General Parmership ☐ Limited Parmership	Street Address: 163 Hancock St.
State  Other	City: Manchester State: NH ZIP: 03108
Additional name(s) of conveying partyties) attached?   Yes No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	Association     General Partnership
<b>7</b> America	☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Corporation-State Delaware
2 Other Correction of Change of Name recorded	Other
on 6/1 /98 Reel 1735/03 <b>k</b> 3	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a comestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: May 7, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q. Yes XQ. No
Additional numbers att	tached? 🗆 Yes <sup>X</sup> O No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Laura Konrath	
Internal Address: Winston & Strawn	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
33rd Floor	Cy Enclosed
· ·	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 35 West Wacker Drive	
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60601	N/A
12/07/1998 DNRUYEN 00000046 75402911	(Affach dublicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
01 FC:481 40.00 0P DO NOT US	E TUIC COLOR
	E THIS SPACE (
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.	nationals true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.  Laura Konrath	nationals true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

FORM PTO-1593 Rev. 6-93)

FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	RECO	10-28-	1/998	HEET US DE	PARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB t o. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					Patent and Hademark Dirici	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	Southern and the deliberation				<b>Y Y</b>	
To the Honorable Commis	ssioner of Patel	1008Ø3	3169.	cnea original documen	is or copy thereo.	
1. Name of conveying party(iii	The state of the s	JUN	2. Name-an	d address of receiving pa	arty(ies)	
Manchester Acquis	sition Corp	Control of Europe and in a development of Education Control of Con		ddress:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Parmership	☐ Associatio			dress: 163 Ha		
☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other			City:	lancheter State:	<u>NH zro3108</u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying part		Yes CX No	☐ Individ	ual(s) citizenship lation		
3. Nature of conveyance:			☐ Gener	ai Partnersnip		
			☐ Limite	d Partnership	ro	
☐ Assignment		lerger	XI Corpo	ration-StateDelawa.	re	
☐ Security Agreement	<b>X</b> C	nange of Name	ì			
Other	₹ ,	`	is attached:		1 NO	
Execution Date: May 7,	1998			ist de a sedarate document from a s) & addressies) attached? ① Ye		
4. Application number(s) or p	estant number(a)					
D. Application (minimal(s) of p	atent number(5).					
A. Trademark Application	No.(s)		B. Trade	mark Registration No.(s	)	
2			İ		<b>'</b> .	
			1			
		Additional numbers at	mached? 💢 Yes 🗆	No		
5. Name and address of participations concerning document show		spondence		nper of applications and ons involved:	1 117	
Name: Laura Kon	rath				265 00	
Internal Address: Win	ston & Stra	awn	7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41)S	265.00	
33r	d Floor		Cy Encid	osed		
		ì	☐ Auth	onzed to be charged to c	leposit account	
Street Address: 35 W	lest Wacker	Drive				
O# 00. / 1001 000.			8. Deposit	account number:		
		60601		N/A	පිපි	
City: Chicago	State:IL	_ZIP:60601	1		<del>88</del>	
			- "	plicate copy of this page if pay	nuo av designit account)	
		DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	<b>.</b>	1747	
9. Statement and signature. To the pest of my knowled the original document.	age and belief, th	e toregoing inform	mation is total an	d correct and any attach		
Laura Konrath	<u> </u>	Same	CXAN	rack	<b>5</b> /29/98	
. 101110 01 . 3.3011 01911	Total number of pages including cover sneet, attachments, and document:					
	Total nume	per of pages including	cover sneet, attac	nments, and document:		
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Mali documents 1	to be recorded with	required coverst	neet Information to: Casicinmenta TRADEMAF	06/03/ 01 FC 02 FC	

REEL: 1822 FRAME: 0987

Continuation Item

# **SCHEDULE A**

## **TRADEMARKS**

### TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

- Angelina's, U.S. Registration No. 1,747,258
- Black Gold, U.S. Registration No. 1,103,529
- Endless, U.S. Registration No. 1,602,605
- Good Servings, U.S. Registration No. 732,809
- Grandisco, New Hampshire Registration No. 37,960 (New Hampshire Trade Name)
- Jac Pac, U.S. Registration No. 1,084,145
- Lovitt's, U.S. Registration No. 1,104,405
- Shaved Steak, U.S. Registration No. 1,092,577
- Sunset Strip, U.S. Registration No. 1,190,839

## PENDING APPLICATIONS FOR TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

- The Food Technology Company, Serial No. 75/402911
- What's Possible With Protein, Serial No. 75/456159

# State of Delaware

# Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT "JAC PAC FOODS, LTD." IS DULY
INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN
GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE NOT HAVING
BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE
SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN FILED:

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 1998, AT 3:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MANCHESTER ACQUISITION CORP." TO "JAC PAC FOODS, LTD.", FILED THE SEVENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 1998, AT 2:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE AFORESAID CORPORATION.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE NOT BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

**AUTHENTICATION:** 

9068721

DATE:

05-07-98

TRADEMARK REEL: 1822 FRAME: 0989

2851152 8310

981175895



# **UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE**Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

NOVEMBER 03, 1998

PTAS



WINSTON & STRAWN LAURA KONRATH 33RD FLOOR 35 WEST WACKER DRIVE CHICAGO, IL 60601

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF DISPOSITION OF DATABASE DISCREPANCY

YOUR REQUEST TO CORRECT THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT DATABASE SYSTEM HAS BEEN REVIEWED BY A PARALEGAL SPECIALIST OF THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION. REVIEW OF THE MICROFILM RECORD LOCATED IN THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM INDICATES THAT THE DATABASE REFLECTS THE DATA AS ORIGINALLY PRESENTED FOR RECORDATION. THEREFORE, TO CORRECT A PREVIOUSLY RECORDED DOCUMENT, A CORRECTIVE DOCUMENT MUST BE SUBMITTED AS OUTLINED IN 37 CFR 3.34.

SUBMIT CORRECTIVE DOCUMENT TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D. C. 20231.

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

REFERENCE:

REEL/FRAME: 1735/0313

ANNIE HARRELL, PARALEGAL ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1822 FRAME: 0990

#### 1735/0313 PAGE 2

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75456159 FILING DATE: 03/24/1998

REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: WHAT'S POSSIBLE WITH PROTEIN

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74219549 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1747258 FILING DATE: 11/07/1991

ISSUE DATE: 01/19/1993

MARK: ANGELINA'S

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73138426 FILING DATE: 08/22/1977 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1103529 ISSUE DATE: 10/03/1978

MARK: BLACK GOLD

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73837991 FILING DATE: 11/13/1989 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1602605 ISSUE DATE: 06/19/1990

MARK: ENDLESS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72126635 FILING DATE: 07/18/1961 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0732809 ISSUE DATE: 06/12/1962

MARK: GOOD SERVINGS

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73129933 FILING DATE: 06/10/1977 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1084145 ISSUE DATE: 01/31/1978

MARK: JAC PAC

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73107996 FILING DATE: 11/29/1976 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1104405 ISSUE DATE: 10/17/1978

MARK: LOVITTS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73108001 FILING DATE: 11/29/1976 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1092577 ISSUE DATE: 05/30/1978

MARK: SHAVED STEAK

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73182831 FILING DATE: 08/21/1978 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1190839 ISSUE DATE: 02/23/1982

MARK: SUNSET STRIP

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1822 FRAME: 0991**  MAYA BENNETT, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

**RECORDED: 10/03/1998** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 1822 FRAME: 0992